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ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
MODERNISATION MEASURES TO HANDLE PASSENGERS FLOW
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railway stations which are proposed to be modernized have been identified;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds likely to be incurred for the purpose;

(d) the manner in which the funds needed for the purpose are likely to be raised; and

(e) the time by which the railway stations are likely to be modernized?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b):Upgradation/modernization of passenger amenities at Railway Stations is a continuous process. Presently, 1029 stations have been identified for upgradation/modernization under various schemes including Adarsh station scheme.

(c) & (d): Works of Upgradation/modernization of stations are undertaken under Plan Head 'Passenger Amenities'. An allocation of Rs.1302 crore has been made under this Plan Head out of Railways own fund for the year 2010- 11.

(e): All the works regarding modernisation/upgradation of the identified stations under various schemes are planned to be completed by June, 2011.
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